

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5913/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/01/2000 in EA No.488/2004 & AN No.546/2006 & CS No.1229/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHINDRA JAYANTILAL VORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RENUKA BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify that whether dasti service was given to the learned counsel for the petitioners on 21st September, 2007 or not and if not given, it must be given at the earliest, preferably within a week. It seems that notice issued on 21st September, 2007 is not given to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner but it has wrongly been given to some other Advocate.

Office has to be careful and to issue fresh notice.

List the matter on 7th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar